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SEC, 3. In case the legal voters of said village shalljdetermine,
as hereinbefore provided, that no license for the sale of intoxicat-
ing liquors in said village shall be granted, any person there-
after who shall sell, barter or dispose of any spirituous, malt,
vinous, fermented or intoxicating liquors within the corporate
limits of said village, for. other than medicinal purposes, shall be
deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof
shall pay a fine of not less than twenty-five dollars ($25) nor more
than one hundred dollars ($100), with costs of prosecution, for
each offense, and be imprisoned in the county jail until said fine
and costs are paid, not exceeding ninety (90) days.

toe, 4. This act is hereby declared a public act, and need not
be pleaded or proven in any court of this State.

SEC, 5. This act shall be construed as an amendment to and a
part of an act, entitled, " An act to incorporate the village of
Xasson, Dodge county, Minnesota, and^acts amendatory thereof."

SEC. 6. This act shall'take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 22, 1877.

CHAPTER 52.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1), CHAPTER FIVE (5), OF THE
CHARTER OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, IN MOWER COUNTY, MIN-
NESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[SECTION" 1.] That section one (l) of chapter five (5) of the char-
ter of the city of Austin, in Mower county, be and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec, I [a]. The common council shall have power to levy upon all
property, real and personal, within the city of Austin, except such
as may be exempt by the laws of this State, taxes for the support
of the city government and payment of its debts and liabilities, and
the same shall be assessed in the manner provided for by the .gen-
eral laws of this State. The said common council may levy an
annual tax upon all property in said city, taxable under the laws
of this State, to and for the specific purpose following (Provided,
that nothing herein contained shall prevent the assessment, levy
and collection of special taxes, as provided by chapter six (6) of
this act, upon any and all real estate within said city, notwith-
standing the same may have been heretofore exempted from taxa-
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tion under the laws of this State): First, to provide a general fund
for the purchase of ground and erecting and repairing buildings for
city purposes, and to pay the general current and incidental ex-
penses of the city, including salaries of officers, police, street force,
fire department, lighting the city, printing, stationery, and the
expenses of sheets, alleys, &c., as provided in section three (3),
chapter six (6) of this act, and to provide for the preservation of
the health of the city; but the amount of money raised for the
above purposes shall not exceed five (5) mills on the dollar of the
assessed value of the taxable property of the city.

[SEC. 2.] This act shall take effect and be in force, from and
after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1877.

CHAPTER 53.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TEN (10), CHAPTER SIX (6), OF THE
SPECIAL LAWS FOR THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-
DRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE (1875), RELA.TNIG TO THE CITY OF
SHAKOPEE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section ten (10) of chapter six (6) of the Spe-
cial Laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
five (1875), being an act entitled "An act to reduce the law incor-
porating the city of Shakopee, in the county of Scott and State of
Minnesota, and the several acts amendatory thereof, into one act,
and amend the same," be and the same is hereby amended by
striking out in the last sentence of said section ten (10) the words
"for offenses against the law of the State, or." '

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval by the Governor.

Approved February 14, 1877.


